iroy

Prepared by the offices of CAlﬁ’LFEE &?’I-ELBOTTX{tomeyS at Law 123 Broadus Avenue, Greenville, S.C.
OLLIE FASLSIRTH

2nc v 934 06116

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF Greenville

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Clyde $. Curcton, Jr,

m consideration of  @xchange of property valued at One Thousand Three Hundred & Wo/100 ($1,300.0®pllam,
and the assumptlion of the mortgage set out below
the receipt of which is heteby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, nd released, and by thess presen's do grant, bargain, s=ll and releawe

untp

T. Walter Brashier, his hcirs and assigns, forever:

ALL that certaln piece, parcel or lot of land located on the southwescern side of
Komnarock Circle, being shown and designated as Lot No. 6 on Plat of Richmond Hills,
Secticn 5, saild platc being recording in the R, M. C. Office for Greenville County,
S. C. in Plat Book WWW at page 38, and having, according to sald plat, the fellowing
metes and bounds, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the joint front corner of Lot Nos. 5 and 6 and running
thence with the tine of Lot No. 5, §. £3-04 W., 240.6 feet to an iron pin; thence,
N. 61-26 W., 122.9 fect to an lron pin; thence, ¥, 27-36 E., 65 feet to an iron pin
at the joint rear cornmer of Lot Nos. 6 and 7; thence with the line of Lot No. 7,

H. 77-05 E,, 275.3 feet to an iron pln on the southwestern side of Konnarock Clrcle;
thence with the southwestern side of Konnarock Circle, 5. 19-20 E,, 73 feet to an
iron pin, the point of beginning.

For Deed into Grantor see Deed Book 911 atc page 648.

This conveyance is subject to all restrictfions, zoning ordinances, set back lines, roads
0T passag€ways, casements and rights of way, if any, affecting the above described
propercy,

As a part of the consideration hereln, the Grantee agrees to assume and pay the balance
duz on that certain mortgage to Security Federal Savings & Loan Assoclation, dated
March 31, 1971 and recorded in the R. M, ¢, Office for GCreenville Countvy, S. C, in
Mortgage Book 1185 at page 275, and having a current balance of $18,678.40,

oS

together with all and dngular the rights, memben, hereditaments and appurtenances to said premises belonging or in any wise incident or apper-
taining; to have and to hold ull and singular the premises befors mentioned unto tha grantee(s}, and the grantee':'s heirs or successors and assigns,
forever. And, the grantor(s) doles) hereby bind the gruntor(s} and the grantor’sis’) heirs or succesors, executors administrators to warrant and

foreve

fully eluiming or tq claim
WITNESS the grantor's(s)) hand(s) and realist it /f ** dayof  January

SIGNED, sealad and deliversd In the presence of:

r defend all and singular said promises unto the grantse(s) and the grantee’s(z) hein or successors and against every person whomicever law-
Litc‘ t2me or any part thercof.

18 72.

ey Ay

¢

a

- ‘;'.Clixj 4/-}//" ‘QJ/

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA I. FROBATE
COUNTY OF Greenville

J Personally appeared the undersigned witness and’ made ocath that {sthe taw the within named grantor(s) ]

dgn, ceal and a3 the grantor's(s) act and deed deliver the within deed and that (s)he, with the other wimews subscribed sbove witnessed the
execution thereaf. A . f—
SWORN to before me this 5(,( " day of January l8 72 L l

.
e

a {Za :D/L ( Ol i A L "
S AN A - )

7 N
ot G — ~(SEAL) o/

Notary Public for Sduth Carollmy
My commi ss1bn explies: /)//L-/JF

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } RENUNCIATION OF DOWER
COUNTY QF Greenvilie

wife
e, d
linqui

lo and to ell and singular the premises within mentioned and released. .
CI\"E,)‘w‘und:rmyb.l.ndl.ndmthh /i

4

(=

I, the undenigned Notary Publle, do hersby certify unto all whom it may concern, that the unders!
(wives) of the above named grantor(s) respectively, did this day eppear before ow, and each, upon belng privately and separately examinad by
id declare that she does freely, veluntarily and without any compulsion, dread or fear of any persom whomsoever, rencunce, release and forever r - |
sh unto the grantse(s) and the gm.nteﬁ'l('ll] hetrs-ar succsssors and assigns, all her interest and estate, and all her right and claim of dower of,

, o 4 | : . V)
fl! of Ja \‘j % /. 19 72
fvé-‘,m—; . vzﬂﬂ/ 3 __ {(SEAL) - “7

My

Notary Public for 7,
comissl.%n iﬁh@x;;//f"/j&m 1072, 3151 Po 3 No 19494

RECORDED this

e
+ -




